

Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women Kashmere Gate, Delhi

F. No. 2(95)/2018-Maintenance Cell/ 21

Dated: - 13 5 119

Τo,

•:

Ar. Preeti Chauhan Deputy Registrar, General Administration, IGDTUW

Sub : Rain water harvesting system in IGDTUW- Status Report

With ref to your letter no. F. No. 541-544 dated 03.05.2019 in the above matter, it is confirmed that Rain water harvesting system has been installed in IGDTUW and is working.

wir '

(Prof. R.K. Singh) Dean (Plg. & Dev.), IGDTUW

F. No. 2(95)/2018-Maintenance Cell/ 12 \

Dated: - 13/5/19

Copy for kind information and further necessary action to: -

- (i) PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, IGDTUW
- (ii) PA to Registrar, IGDTUW
- (iii) Guard File

(Prof. R.K. Singh) Dean (Plg. & Dev.), IGDTUW

Cal

Scanned with CamScanner

Works in Progress in IGDTUW

		As on 15/01/2019								011-1-1-1-1	Time	Actual	Approx.	Remarks
əl. No.	Sub Div	Hanne of Horn	A/A and E/S details	Nature of Tender	Agency	Agreement No.	Composite ECPT	Composite tender Value	Stipulated Date of start	Stipulated Date of completion	period	Targeted date of Completion	value of work done	/ Reasons for delay
		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)
(1)	ш	(2) Renovation of Krishna Hostel at IGDTUW, Kashmere Gate, Delhi. (SH: Civil & Electrical work).	No. F.02(57)/2017-Mant. Cell/735-744 dated 16.10.2017 Amt. 49198600/-	Maintenance Work	M/s Rajiv Aggarwal	95/EE/SRD-I /2017-18	52442340.00	33043918.00	22.02.2018	21.12.2018	10 Month	31.01.2019		90%
2	III	A/R & M/O to I.G.D.T.U.W. at Kashmere Gate, Delhi During 2017-18. (SH: Provision for Rain Water Harvesting System in IGDTUW, Kashmere Gate under SRD Division-I, Sub-Division-III,	0	Maintenance Work	Sh. Ashish Gupta	03/EE/SRD-I /2018-19	921297.00	598935.00	28.04.2018	11.06.2018	45 day	31.12.2018		100%
3		PWD, New Delhi). Renovation of Library Block of IGDTUW, Kashmere Gate under SRD Division-I, Sub- Division-III, New Delhi. (SH: Civil works and	No. F.04(02)/2013 MainL Cell/3180 dated 28.03.2018	Maintenance Work	M/s Kamaal Cons. Co.	14/EE/SRD-I /2018-19	9620053.00	7579640.00	09.07.2018	08.07.2019	12 Months			20%
4		Electrical works). A/R & M/O to I.G.D.T.U.W. at Kashmere Gate, Delhi During 2018-19. (SH:-Upkeep	e N.A.	Maintenance Work	Sh. Ashish Gupta	44/EE/SRD-I /2018-19	1013640.00	800776.00	25.09.2018	24.09.2019		24.09.2019		35%
5	m	Service). A/R & M/O to I.G.D.T.U.W. at Kashmere Gate, Delhi During 2018-19. (SH:-Supply	e N.A.	Maintenance Work	Sh. Ashish Gupta	45/EE/SRD-I /2018-19	890031.00	614121.00	27.09.2018	26.10.2018		31.12.2018		100%
6	m	Gate, Denni During 2018-19. (CHCoup) of materials). A/R & M/O to IGDTUW at Kashmere Gate, Delhi During 2018-19. (SH Finishing work)	e N.A.	Maintenance Work	Sh. Mohd Amjad	51/EE/SRD-I /2018-19	1347292.00	404203.00	09.11.2018	08.11.2019	12 Mont	^h 08.11.2019		5%

Assistant Engineer-III 10 Project Division-1

.

Water Recycling Unit at Krishna Hostel of IGDTUW

Recycling water allows us to continually reuse one of our most vital resources. Water recycling removes contaminants from wastewater and allows it to re-enter local water systems for use in homes and businesses. Recycling water ensures that the water is safe for consumption and other practical uses. Investing in a water recycling system has the dual benefit of reducing costs and expanding revenue.





कार्यालय कार्यपालक अभियंता शाहजहानाबाद पुनः विकासमंडल.1, लो.नि.वि., दिल्ली सरकार, यमुना का अनुप्रवाह, पश्चिमीतटबंच, लोक नायक सेतु, आई.टी.ओ.नई दिल्ली-02 टेलीफोन न0: 011-21400589 फेक्सः 011-23378274 ई-मेल:-eepwddelhisrd@gmail.com



पत्र सं० 54(458) / का.अभि. / एस.आर.डी. मं.1 / लो.नि.वि. / 19-20 / 23

दिनांक : 03, 01.2020

सेवा में.

M/s TKN Developers 1-7/13, FF, Sector 16, Rohini, New Delhi-110089

विषय:- A/R and M/O to IGDTUW Kashmere Gate during 2019-20. (SH: Replacement of damaged Underground PVC Water Storage Tanks).

प्रिय महोदय,

Your percentage Rate tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf of President of India at your tendered amount of Rs. 1,99,434/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four Only) which is 23.60% (Twenty Three Point Six Zero Percent) Below the Estimated Cost of Rs. 2,61,039/-(Rupees Two Lacs Sixty One Thousand Thirty Nine Only).

You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of 9,972/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Only) within Seven Days of issue of this letter. The Performance Guarantee shall be in the prescribed form as provided in clause -1 of the General Conditions of Contracts for CPWD Works in favour of Executive Engineer, PWD Division M-241, New Delhi and shall be valid for 80 Days.

On receipt of prescribed Performance Guarantee necessary letter to commence the work shall be issued and site of work shall be handed over to you thereafter.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the works as entered in the tender 20 Days shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय



कार्यपालक अभियंता. एस. आर.डी. मंडल-1 भारत के राष्ट्रपति की और से तथा उनके लिए

प्रतिलिपि

अधीक्षण अभियंता (परियोजना), एस.आर.डी.परियोजना, लो.नि.वि, नई दिल्ली

- 2. सहायक अभियंता-1 एस-आर-डी-मण्डल-1, लो.नि.वि, नई दिल्ली।
 - रोकड़िया, एस.आर.डी.मण्डल-।, लोनिवि, नई दिल्ली।

Sn. Sompony Bertil 125

4. करार की प्रति।

कार्यपालक अभियंता.